REV.
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a Operational Amplifiers
OP196/OP296/OP496

OP196/OP296/OP496
–18–   REV. E
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
OP196GSZ −40°C to +85°C (Ambient) 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
OP196GSZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C (Ambient) 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
OP196GSZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C (Ambient) 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
OP296GSZ −40°C to +85°C (Ambient) 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
OP296GSZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C (Ambient) 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
OP296GSZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C (Ambient) 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
OP296HRUZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C (Ambient) 8-Lead TSSOP RU-8
OP496GS −40°C to +85°C (Ambient) 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
OP496GS-REEL −40°C to +85°C (Ambient) 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
OP496GS-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C (Ambient) 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
OP496GSZ −40°C to +85°C (Ambient) 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
OP496GSZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C (Ambient) 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
OP496GSZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C (Ambient) 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
OP496HRUZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C (Ambient) 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 Note OP496GS, OP496GS-REEL, and OP496GS-REEL7 are not RoHS compliant parts.
 OP196/OP296/OP496
REV. E           –19–
REVISION HISTORY
9/11—Rev. D to Rev. E
Changes to General Description Section ....................................... 1
Changes to Electrical Specifications Table (@VS = 5.0 V),
Output Voltage Swing High and Output Swing Low Parameters,
Conditions Column .......................................................................... 2
Change to Electrical Specifications Table (@VS = 12.0 V),
Output Swing Low Parameter, Conditions Column .................... 4
Changes to Ordering Guide ........................................................... 18
12/10—Rev. C to Rev. D
Change to Data Sheet Title .............................................................. 1
Deleted DIP Pin Configuration Figures ......................................... 1
Changes to Absolute Maximum Ratings Table and Package
Type Table, Moved Ordering Guide ............................................... 5
Updated Outline Dimensions ........................................................ 16
Changes to Ordering Guide ........................................................... 16
1/02—Rev. B to Rev. C
Edits to Typical Performance Characteristics ............................. 10
©2002–2011 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D00312-0-9/11(E)
Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：
Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com
Contact Us：
Address：
401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd
Minhang District, Shanghai , China
Sales：
Direct       +86 (21) 6401-6692
Email         amall@ameya360.com
QQ            800077892
Skype        ameyasales1  ameyasales2
Customer Service：